8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:25 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

12:15 PM

1:00 PM

1:10 PM

1:20 PM

1:35 PM

2:15 PM

Preliminary Agenda

Election Assembly
September 12, 2009
Church of the Brethren
Mt. Morris, lllinois
(District 73, Host)

Registration and welcome

Call to order

Quiet time

Announcements

New attendees

AA anniversaries

Twelve Concepts of World Service

Approval of Summer Assembly Minutes

Reading of NIA Election Procedures

Elections

LUNCH

Treasurer Report (20 min. limit)
Delegate Report (20 min. limit)
Conference Reports (3 min. limit)

Service Committee Breakout Meetings

Area Business (2 min. limit per speaker)
1. Election of Alternate Literature Chair

2. Acceptance of 2011 NIA Spring Conference Bid

3. Motion by Service Structure IV Committee Concerning the 2010
Pre-General Service Conference Workshop/Spring Assembly

4. Motion by Finance Committee to reimburse participation in the
East Central Regional Forum.



5. Motion by Finance Committee to make $5000 mid-year
contribution to GSO

6. Revised Motion by Report & Charter to amend NIA guidelines to
specify election procedures and responsibilities for Alternate
Registrar

7. Motion by Tom G. to Cost Effectively Carry the Message by
Reselling the Big Book at Discounted Prices by Purchasing in
Large Quantities

3:30 PM  Committee Reports (3 min. limit)

4:15PM  Adjournment and Close



