Preliminary Agenda Election Assembly

September 12, 2009 Church of the Brethren Mt. Morris, Illinois (District 73, Host)

8:00 AM	Registration and welcome	
9:00 AM	Call to order Quiet time Announcements New attendees AA anniversaries Twelve Concepts of World Service	
9:25 AM	Approval of Summer Assembly Minutes	
9:30 AM	Reading of NIA Election Procedures	
9:40 AM	Elections	
12:15 PM	LUNCH	
1:00 PM	Treasurer Report	(10 min. limit)
1:10 PM	Delegate Report	(10 min. limit)
1:20 PM	Conference Reports	(3 min. limit)
1:35 PM	Service Committee Breakout Meetings	
2:15 PM	Area Business	(2 min. limit per speaker)
	 Election of Alternate Literature Chair Acceptance of 2011 NIA Spring Conference Bid Motion by Service Structure IV Committee Concerning the 2010 	

Pre-General Service Conference Workshop/Spring Assembly

4. Motion by Finance Committee to reimburse participation in the

East Central Regional Forum.

- 5. Motion by Finance Committee to make \$5000 mid-year contribution to GSO
- Revised Motion by Report & Charter to amend NIA guidelines to specify election procedures and responsibilities for Alternate Registrar
- 7. Motion by Tom G. to Cost Effectively Carry the Message by Reselling the Big Book at Discounted Prices by Purchasing in Large Quantities

3:30 PM Committee Reports

(3 min. limit)

4:15 PM Adjournment and Close